12/23/2011 900210564

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/29/2001

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Millipore Investment Holdings Limited		03/29/2001	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Millipore Corporation	
Street Address:	80 Ashby Road	
City:	Bedford	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	10165	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1139551	DURAPORE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)292-5391 (212) 292-5390 Phone: mail@ipcounselors.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: William C. Wright

Address Line 1: 60 East 42nd Street, Suite 2410 Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10165

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3075-002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William C. Wright

TRADEMARK REEL: 004686 FRAME: 0733

900210564

Signature:	/William C. Wright/
Date:	12/23/2011
Total Attachments: 3 source=Millipore Investment Holdings Limited Merger#page1.tif source=Millipore Investment Holdings Limited Merger#page2.tif source=Millipore Investment Holdings Limited Merger#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004686 FRAME: 0734

State of Delaware Office of the Secretary of State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"MILLIPORE INVESTMENT HOLDINGS LIMITED", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "MILLIPORE CORPORATION" UNDER THE NAME OF "MILLIPORE CORPORATION", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF MASSACHUSETTS, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2001, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

2206293 B100M 010161610



Darriet Smith Hindson HarAN SHEN WHAND JON 2121/198823

DATE: 04-03-01

TRADEMARK REEL: 004686 FRAME: 0735

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER

1

MERGING

MILLIPORE INVESTMENT HOLDINGS LIMITED

INTO

MILLIPORE CORPORATION

The undersigned MILLIPORE CORPORATION, a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That this MILLIPORE CORPORATION was incorporated on the 3rd of May, 1954, pursuant to the Business Corporation Law of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts, the provisions of which permit the merger of a subsidiary corporation of another state into a parent corporation organized and existing under the laws of said Commonwealth.

SECOND: That MILLIPORE CORPORATION owns all of the issued and outstanding shares of each class of capital stock of MILLIPORE INVESTMENT HOLDINGS LIMITED, a corporation incorporated on the 29th day of August 1989 pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: That the Board of Directors of MILLIPORE CORPORATION adopted the following resolutions at a meeting duly called and held on February 15, 2001:

VOTED: That it is in the best interests of MILLIPORE CORPORATION to dissolve its wholly owned subsidiary, MILLIPORE INVESTMENT HOLDINGS LIMITED, a Delaware corporation, by the merger of the said MILLIPORE INVESTMENT HOLDINGS LIMITED into MILLIPORE CORPORATION, with MILLIPORE CORPORATION to be the surviving corporation.

FOURTH: That the surviving corporation of the merger is MILLIPORE CORPORATION.

FIFTH: That the effective date of said merger is March 29, 2001.

1

SIXTH: That MILLIPORE CORPORATION may be served with process in the State of Delaware in any proceeding for enforcement of any obligation of MILLIPORE INVESTMENT HOLDINGS LIMITED as well as for enforcement of any obligation of the surviving corporation arising from the merger, including any suit or other proceeding to enforce the right of any stockholder as determined in appraisal proceedings pursuant to the provisions of Section 262 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, and it does hereby irrevocably appoint the Secretary of State of Delaware as its agent to accept service of process in any such suit or other proceeding. The address to which a copy of such process shall be mailed by the Secretary of State of Delaware is 80 Ashby Road, Bedford. Massachusetts 01730 until MILLIPORE CORPORATION shall have hereafter designated in writing to the said Secretary of State a different address for such purpose. Service of such process may be made by personally delivering to and leaving with the Secretary of State of Delaware duplicate copies of such process, one of which copies the Secretary of State of Delaware shall forthwith send by registered mail to MILLIPORE CORPORATION at the above address.

Dated:

Bedford, Massachusetts

March 29, 2001

MILLIPORE CORPORATION

[Corporate Seal]

Attest:

RECORDED: 12/23/2011

Accietant Clerk

Ż